TL
S-
D
S-
C-
50
1-
09

Cable Weight
lb/kft (kg/km)
Bend Radius
Load
inches (cm)
Bend Radius
No Load
Inches (cm)
Max Installation
Load
 (Pull Strength)
lbs (newtons)
Max Operation
Load
 lbs (newtons)
1 LSZH16 0.063 (1.6) 2 (3) 1.3 (3.2) 0.7 (1.6) 9 (40) 3 (13)
1 LSZH20 0.079 (2.0) 2 (4) 1.6 (4.0) 0.8 (2.0) 9 (40) 3 (13)
1 LSZH29 0.114 (2.9) 5 (7) 2.3 (5.8) 1.2 (2.9) 22 (100) 7 (30)
2   (Zipcord) LSZH16Z 0.063 x 0.146 (1.6 x 3.7) 4 (6) 1.3 (3.2) 0.7 (1.6) 9 (40) 3 (13)
2   (Zipcord) LSZH20Z 0.079 x 0.171 (2.0 x 4.4) 5 (8) 1.6 (4.0) 0.8 (2.0) 9 (40) 3 (13)
2   (Zipcord) LSZH29Z 0.114 x 0.246 (2.9 x 6.3) 9 (14) 2.3 (5.8) 1.2 (2.9) 50 (220) 15 (66)
2   (Duplex, oval) LSZH29R 0.203 x 0.316 (5.2 x 8.0) 32 (47) 2.3 (5.8) 1.2 (2.9) 50 (220) 15 (66)
Outer Jacket Color Identification
Orange:  Multimode OM1 and OM2+
Aqua:   Multimode OM3 and OM4
Yellow:  Single-mode